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Mahishadal Raj College attains feedback from the Student on Academic Performance and Ambience for every Academic Session. Sample feedback
forms are available in our college website. IQAC has enacted a prevalent figure surveying the data accordingly. Based on the analysis of IQAC on
feedbacks the necessary actions will be taken.

1. FEEDBACK ANALYSIS AND ACTION TAKEN REPORT - STUDENT

IQAC collected feedback from Student on Academic Performance and Ambience. The narration of feedback analysis and substance of action taken
report are as follows:

Students’ Feedback Analysis Report (2022-2023)
Total Response Received: 3871

Feedback analysis of syllabus by student of different semester of UG of Mahishadal Raj College 2022-23

TOPIC SUBTOPIC
A B & D A B |C D|A B C D|A B|C D|A B|C DA B C D

Asses syllabus 70 | 21 9 0] 72 6 | 22 0| 87 9 41 01 70 7] 14| 8 70| 6[24] 0 66 11 21 2
Improving
knowledge 81 | 14 5 0| 83 7] 10 0| 88 8 4| 0] 78| 8 6| 8 76 | 8 16| O 84 11 2 3
fullfill job
requirement 76 | 14 | 10 0| 77 L O ) 0| 54| 11 ] 35| 0| 47] 9| 36| 8 66 | 4 30| O 56 3 39 2
latest canges in

Syllabus curriculam 69 | 22 9 0] 76 91 15 0] 43|25 32| 0| 37| 6| 49| 8 58 | 63 |1 69 13 15 3

A= Excellent, B=Good, C= Moderate, D=Poor
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Percentage

Feedback analysis of sullabus by student of differentsemster of UG of
Mahishadal Raj college 2022

Semster (i,ii,iii,iv) and grade (A,B,C,D)

M Asses syllabus
H Improving knowledge
= fullfill job requirement

M latest canges in curriculam
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Feedback analysis of different parameters of Hostel, in 2021

TOPIC SUBTOPIC

ameneties

safety and security 96 2 2 0| 91 4 5 78 | 17 5 81 5 6 88 4 2 68 12 20

Food and hygin 56 | 19 | 25 0| 65| 21| 14 67 [ 21 | 12 76 6 | 10 47 | 14 | 32 58 23 19
Boysand | ameneties 87| 8| 5| o8| 8| 4 67 | 15 | 18 78 11| 3 8 8| 9 47 [ 21| 26
girls Hostel

A= Excellent, B=Good, C= Moderate, D=Poor
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Feedback analysis of different parameters of Hostel, in 2021
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Feedback analysis of different parameters of Hostel, in 2021
TOPIC SUBTOPIC i ii iv
A |B |c |[D |A |B |Cc |D|A |B |C |D|A |B |C |[D|A |B |C |[D|A |B |Cc |D
access activity 91 7 2 0 89 7 4 0 78 22 0 0 76 8 8 8 87 7 6 0 88 8 4 0
regular
information 83| 11| 6| of 8| of 0| 0| 8| 7| 6| 0| 8| 9| 5| 8| 79| 7| 14]0 97 1 2| o0
support and
encouragement 89| 6| 5| o| 8| 4| 8| of| 8| 9| 4| 0| 8| 2| 2| 8| 79| 9| 12| o0 89 71 1] 5
Cultural [“access activity ot| 7| 2| o] e8| 7] 4] 0] 8] 22| o] o] | 8] 8] 8] 8| 7] 6] 0 88 8 R )
activity
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Feedback analysis of student data regarding administration activity of the college (all semesters
and all subjects)

TOPIC SUBTOPIC i iii v \ vi
A B C |D|A B © D|A B C D|A B C DA B C DA B C D
library staff cooperative 88 21 -9 0 87 12 1 0 89 8 3 0 76 7 9 8 79 11 10 0 68 8 19 5
Official staff cooperative 79 13 8 0 67 21 12 0 67 9 24 0 64 7 21 8 78 11 3 8 57 9 32 2
Grivance cell 83 13 4 0 78 21 1 0 65 12 23 0 69 11 12 8 75 14 6 5] 58 9 30 3
library staff cooperative 88 21 -9 0 87 12 1 0 89 8 8 0 76 7 9 8 79 11 10 0 68 8 19 5
Administration

A= Excellent, B=Good, C= Moderate, D=Poor
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Feedback analysis of student regarding basic facility of college in 2022-2023

TOPIC SUBTOPIC

Infrastructure A

Toilet 71/19|10(0|70|25| 5|0 |71|17| 12|0| 75|15 | 2|8 |57 |17 | 18 |8 | 68| 7|19 |6
drinking water 69 (28| 307817 | 5/0|68 17| 15/0| 69|21 | 28|68 |19| 12 |1|76| 8| 9|7
commonroom 781131 9(0|87| 7| 6/0|59|26| 15/0|(63|20| 9|8|79 |10 912|57| 8|35|0
canteen 61|21|18|0|65| 9|26 |0|57|29| 14|0| 5310|298 |72 | 8| 17|3|43|21|36|0
Wifi 56 (26|18 | 0|57(24|19|0|47|31| 22|0|36|20(36|8|59 (11| 28 |2 |48 |11 |41|0
Photocopy facility 88| 7| 5(0|9 | 3| 7/0|84| 9 71084 | 6| 2|8|79|16 213|58|15|27|0
cleanly environment 71117112 (0|78 | 9|13 0|79 |16 5|/0|75| 8| 98|73 9| 12|6|68|16|16|0
green initiative 81|14 5(0(87 12| 1|0|79]|16 5(/0|169|13|10|8(84| 8 5(3(78|15| 7|0
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A= Excellent, B=Good, C= Moderate, D=Poor
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Feedback analysis of student regarding basic facility of college in

2022-2023

Semster (i,ii,iii,iv,v,vi) and gradation{A,B,C,D)

W Toilet

W drinking water
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Feedback analysis of the student regarding library and laboratory facilities in 2022-2023

TOPIC SUBTOPIC i i iv v Vi
A B C D |A |B C D|A |B C D|A |B C D|A B |C D|A B C D
library
service 89| 8| 3| 0|78 7|15|0 (77 (21| 2|0|78|14| 08|83 6| 8|3 56| 9/35|0
xerox znd

readingroom | 54 |21 | 25| 0|56 (32|12 |0|65|29| 6|[0|56|27| 9|8 |68 | 8|20 4 55| 4|41 |0

internet 5712023 ( 0|74 (11 |15|0 (67 |19 |14 (0| 78 | 11 3|8(70( 7167 47 | 12 | 39| 2
Laboratory 0
Library .
and facility 93 4 3 88 | 10 2|0)|91 7 20|78 3|11 /8|83 3 6|8 87 8 312
laboratory

A= Excellent, B=Good, C= Moderate, D=Poor
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Student Feedback Analysis and actions taken 2022-23

1. Feedback analysis of syllabus:

Feedback analysis of syllabus by students of different semesters of UG of Mahishadal Raj College 2021 reveals very interesting patterns
regarding impact of syllabus in different students. Regarding the access of syllabus mere then 80- 90% give A grade - which indicates very good.
Regarding improving knowledge the grade is also satisfactory. Regarding knowledge development by the present syllabus relating in every
semester syllabus is also satisfactory. But the most interesting fact comes out when we analyse the feedback regarding the job. The present
syllabus can't fulfil the job requirement. Most of the students give C grade. When we analyse the data of feedback of job fulfilment by the
syllabus the result is very disappointing. Maximum students give very poor gradation.

It indicates that this syllabus irrespective of all subject failed to create job opportunity and fail to fulfil the job requirement .So the present
syllabus should be changed and would be job oriented. But the changes of the syllabus are not in our hands. It is completely under University.
As we are not in autonomous college status we have the power to change or modify the syllabus.

Syllabus must be job oriented. The present syllabus is only theory oriented they have no impact on a secure job from the market .We send the
proposal to modify the syllabus respective to subject and semester.

2. Feedback analysis of Hostel:

Feedback analysis of different parameters of hostel is taken regularly in every year from different students of different subject and from different
semester. The result shows are definite pattern. Regarding amenities near about 80 to 85% students give A grade irrespective of all semesters.

Regarding safety and security nearly 80 to 90% of students give A grade It indicates that in both boys and girls ‘hostels no ragging occurred.
Question regarding safety and security no problems were mentioned. But the quality of the food and hygiene of the hostel of both boys and girl’s
hostels are very poor. They are not satisfied at all regarding the quality of the food and maintenance of the hygiene. The quality of food and
hygiene of both boys and girls hostels should be improved in future.
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But an interesting feature is that most of the students in boys and girl hostels come from a very poor family. They are not interested in paying
more money for their normal likelihood. As they belong from a very poor family they try to save money regarding food. As there is no subsidy
from the government it is very problem to maintain food quality. Authority at trying to improve the quality of the food and hygiene.

3. Cultural activities

Feedback analysis regarding cultural activities taken from the students of different semesters of all subjects of our college are analysed .It shows
that all the students are very much pleased and very much satisfied regarding cultural activities.

Mahishadal is a place of culture, tradition and heritage. There is a great lineage of an enriched cultural atmosphere. Most of the students are very
much enriched in cultural activity. Regarding the access activity of the cultural program 82- 90% students give A grade in their feedback form.
All students agree that regular information regarding cultural events are very much accessible. About 92% students agreed and gave A grade
regarding college supports and encourages every moment in their cultural activity.

About 72- 80% students agree that college gave the facility to educate and enhance cultural activity every moment throughout the year. The
overall cultural ambience of our college is very satisfactory.

4. Administration

When feedback analysis of Student data regarding administration activity of the college of all semesters and all subjects are analysed it shows a
very significant pattern. Regarding library staff cooperation students are very much satisfied. All the students of all semester’s irrespective
subjects are also very much satisfied regarding official staff. But most of the students of the final semester are not satisfied regarding the
behaviour of official staff and cooperation.

Regarding the result of feedback of grievance and action taken against their grievance are very much satisfied. 95% of all students are satisfied
regarding their grievance and action taken against their demand. Regarding administrations and student friendly behaviour of the college is also
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very satisfactory. 95% students give A grade of student friendly behaviour of the administrations. The grievances of different students are solved
by regular meetings by the management and concerned department.

5. Basic facilities

Feedback analysis of students regarding basic facility of college with analysed in 2022 and 23. The results show that most students gave B grade
regarding toilet facilities of our college which Indicate that the toilet facility of college should be improved. Regarding the drinking water facility
most of the students give a grade and they are satisfied. Most of the students (72- 80%) students gave A grade regarding common room facilities.
The canteen facility of the college is not satisfactory . It demands more space and infrastructure facilities. . Regarding the Wi-Fi facility the
result is not satisfactory. The college should provide more high speed Wi-Fi connections in future. The college has a very good photocopy
facility centre and 90% of students are satisfied with the photocopy facility. Regarding cleanliness of the environment 90% or more students give
A . This indicates college BSF very good clean and hygienic ambience.

6. Library and Laboratory

Regarding library and laboratory service feedback of the students of 2022 was performed. The result shows that regarding library service more
than 90% of students of all semesters of all subjects are very much satisfied- as colleges have a very old and enriched library. Regarding Xerox
and reading room facility most of them students give B grade which indicates that this parameter should be improved in future. Regarding the
internet the connection of the library should improve more. Regarding the laboratory facility of all science departments specially zoology Botany
Physics and Chemistry and computers are extremely satisfied. Most of the students (near about 90% of students) provide A grade which
indicates excellent level . Regarding modernisation of the lab most of the students are satisfied. Every laboratory is well kept with modern
instruments.
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